
Unsheltered Total

Emergency Transitional

Total Number of Households 122 81 0 203

Total Number of Persons (Adults and Children) 431 219 0 650

        Number of Children (Under Age 18) 278 128 0 406

        Number of Young Adults (Age 18-24) 29 11 0 40

        Number of Adults (Over Age 24) 124 80 0 204

Gender (adults and children)

Female 267 133 0 400

Male 163 86 0 249

Transgender 0 0 0 0

A gender other than singularly female or male 0 0 0 0

Questioning 1 0 0 1

Ethnicity (adults and children)

Non-Hispanic/Non-Latin(a)(o)(x) 337 132 0 469

Hispanic/Latin(a)(o)(x) 89 87 0 176

Race (adults and children)

White 113 87 0 200

Black,  African American, or African 286 116 0 402

Asian or Asian American 0 3 0 3

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 0 0 0 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0

Multiple Races 32 13 0 45

Chronically Homeless

Total Number of Households 12 0 12

Total Number of Persons 49 0 49

ALL HOUSEHOLDS

Households with at least one Adult and one 

Child

Sheltered



Unsheltered Total

Households without Children Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Total Number of Households 423 227 0 222 872

Total Number of Persons (Adults) 430 227 0 224 881

        Number of Young Adults (Age 18-24) 37 19 0 6 62

        Number of Adults (Over Age 24) 393 208 0 218 819

Gender

Female 93 68 0 61 222

Male 334 159 0 161 654

Transgender 2 0 0 1 3

A gender other than singularly female or male 1 0 0 0 1

Questioning 0 0 0 1 1

Ethnicity

Non-Hispanic/Non-Latin(a)(o)(x) 367 197 0 178 742

Hispanic/Latin(a)(o)(x) 65 30 0 46 141

Race

White 165 126 0 139 430

Black, African American, African 242 97 0 63 402

Asian or Asian American 5 1 0 1 7

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 1 0 0 10 11

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 6 0 0 5 11

Multiple Races 11 5 0 6 22

Chronically Homeless

Total Number of Persons 161 0 54 215

ALL HOUSEHOLDS

Sheltered



Unsheltered Total

Emergency Transitional

Total Number of Households 0 0 1 1

Total Number of Children (Under 18) 0 0 1 1

Gender

Female 0 0 0 0

Male 0 0 1 1

Transgender 0 0 0 0

A gender other than singularly female or male 0 0 0 0

Questioning 0 0 0 0

Ethnicity

Non-Hispanic/Non-Latin(a)(o)(x) 0 0 1 1

Hispanic/Latin(a)(o)(x) 0 0 0 0

Race

White 0 0 0 0

Black, African American, African 0 0 1 1

Asian or Asian American 0 0 0 0

American Indian, Alaska Native, or Indigenous 0 0 0 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0

Multiple Races 0 0 0 0

Chronically Homeless

Total Number of Persons 0 0 0

ALL HOUSEHOLDS

Households with Only Children (under age 

18)

Sheltered


